In order to perform the proposed issuance, the Board proposes that the 
Meeting resolves on amendment of § 5 and some subsequent amendments of § 6 in the 
Articles of Association as follows. 

Present wording  Proposed wording  

§ 5 § 5 

Number of shares 
The number of shares shall be not fewer 
than one hundred and fifty million 
(150,000,000) and not more than six 
hundred million (600,000,000).  

Shares may be issued in two series, 
designated Series A and Series B. Series 
A shares may be issued in a number not 
exceeding three hundred million 
(300,000,000) and Series B shares in a

[...]

In connection with voting at Annual 
General Meetings, Series A shares shall 
carry ten (10) voting rights per share and 
Series B shares shall carry one (1) voting 
right per share. 

Number of shares 
The number of shares shall be not fewer 
than one hundred and fifty million 
(150,000,000) and not more than six 
hundred million (600,000,000).  

Shares may be issued in three series, 
designated Series A, Series B and Series 
C. Series A shares may be issued in a 
number not exceeding three hundred 
million (300,000,000), Series B shares in a 
number not exceeding three hundred 
million (300,000,000) and shares of Series 
C in a number not exceeding one million 
five hundred thousand (1,500,000).  

In connection with voting at Annual General 
Meetings, Series A shares shall carry ten 
(10) voting rights per share and Series B 
shares and Series C shall carry one (1) 
voting right per share. 

Series C shares shall not entitle to 
dividends.